
 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
 
 
In re: Petition of Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 
For Approval to Include In Base Rates the Revenue  
Requirement for the CR3 Regulatory Asset  
 
In re:  Petition of Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 
For Issuance of a Nuclear Asset Recovery 
Financing Order      
 
 

 
 

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC’S NOTICE OF SERVICE 
 

 Duke Energy Florida, LLC, (“DEF”) hereby gives notice of serving the affidavit of Bryan 

Buckler in support of DEF’s Response to Staff’s Fifth Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 44-68) which 

were served to the parties on September 25, 2015. 

       Respectfully submitted, 

 

 
               /s/ Dianne M. Triplett 
_______________________    _________________________ 
MATTHEW R. BERNIER    DIANNE M. TRIPLETT 
Senior Counsel     Associate General Counsel 

 Duke Energy Florida, LLC    Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
 106 East College Avenue    299 First Avenue North 

Suite 800      St. Petersburg, FL  33701 
Tallahassee, FL 32301    Telephone:   (727) 820-4692  
Telephone: (850) 521-1428      

 
 
 

  

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

Docket No. 150148-EI 
 
 
 
Docket No. 150171-EI 
 
Submitted for Filing 
September 29, 2015 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
via electronic mail to the following this 29th day of September, 2015. 
 
      /s/ Dianne M. Triplett 
            
         Attorney 
 
Rosanne Gervasi 
Keino Young 
Kelley Corbari 
Leslie Ames 
Theresa Tan 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
kyoung@psc.state.fl.us 
kcorbari@psc.state.fl.us 
lames@psc.state.fl.us 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
rgervasi@psc.state.fl.us 

Charles Rehwinkel 
J. R. Kelly 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
woods.monica@leg.state.fl.us 
 

 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
c/o Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 

 
PSC Phosphate – White Springs 
c/o James W. Brew 
Owen J. Kopon 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC  20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
ojk@smxblaw.com 

 
Joseph Fichera 
Saber Partners, LLC 
44 Wall Street 
New York, NY  10005 
jfichera@saberpartners.com 

 
Dean E. Criddle 
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe 
405 Howard Street, #11 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
dcriddle@orrick.com 
 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner, Bist, Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

 

 



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA ) 
) 

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG ) 

AFFIDAVIT 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this _~_O __ day of 

2015, personally appeared BRYAN BUCKLER, who 

( 'i ) is personally known to me, or 

( ) produced--- -------------as identification and who, 

acknowledged before me that he reviewed and approved the answers to Interrogatory Numbers 45, 

48, 54, 61, and 63 through 66 of Staffs Fifth Set oflnterrogatories to Duke Energy Florida, LLC 

(Nos. 44-68) in Docket No. 150 171-EI and the responses are true and correct to the best of his 

knowledge. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal in the State and County 

aforesaid as of this ;?, 5 day of ~(..p~ ,2015. 

PATRICIA C. ROSS 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

MecldenbUf8 County 
Nofth c.aiiM Notary Public 

State of North Carolina 

My commission Expires: 10 - 11- .;2. 0 1 1 




